Cash 271,011 1,567,471 - - - - 500 500 271,511 1,567,971

Receivables 160,000 207,400 - - - - 78,115 173,312 238,115 380,712

Total Financial Assets 431,011 1,774,871 - - 78,615 173,812 509,626 1,948,683

Financial Liabilities

Trade and sundry creditors - - - - - - 149,480 322,443 149,480 322,443

Lease liabilities - - - 9,227 - - - - - 9,227

Total Financial Liabilities - - - 9,227 - - 149,480 322,443 149,480 331,670

Net inflow/(outflow)
on financial assets

431,011 1,774,871 - 9,227 - - (70,865) (148,631) 360,146 1,617,013

c. Net Fair Values

The carrying amounts of financial assets and liabilities approximate the net fair value unless otherwise
stated.

d. Sensitivity Analysis

The Consolidated entity has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk
at reporting date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity
which could result from a change in these risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June, the effect on loss after tax and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all
other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

Change in loss after tax

   Consolidated Entity
2022

$
2021

$
-  Increase in interest rate by 0.5% 5,624 7,116

-  Decrease in interest rate by 0.5% (5,624) (7,116)

Change in equity

-  Increase in interest rate by 0.5% 5,624 7,116

-  Decrease in interest rate by 0.5% (5,624) (7,116)

The above changes are based on the effect of an interest rate change in relation to funds held in deposit
with financial institutions. A change in 0.5% of the interest rate is deemed reasonable by management
due to the current financial environment of low interest rates.

56   /   Rimfire Pacific Mining Limited 2022 Annual Report to Shareholders

.

Note 28 Events Occurring after the Reporting Period
The Company held a General Meeting on 25 August 2022, where the issue of Options subject to
vesting conditions was approved by shareholders to be issued to Mr David Hutton (30,000,000),